s

: ) STATE OF XKANSAS FORM CP-1
. STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Rev.03/92
CONSERVATION DIVISION Kap NS g%i,(?

200 Colorado Derby BuildingAS CUE‘P E@
v Wichita, Kansas 67202 An0= OWMj

48
WELL PLUGGING_APPLICATION ForM O(C7T 1 Ok
(PLEASE TYPE FORN and File ONE Copy) ' *Z 199p

API # _15-185-22,714.06000 (Identifier number of this wegygﬁqﬁ&pf must be listed for
wells drilled sxnce 1967; if no API# was issued, indicate éHEHUdQ dpqﬁ*ﬁt;on date.

WELL OPERATOR F. G, Holl Companvy ¥Xce LICENSE 7 5056

: {(owner/company name) (ocperacor's
ADDRESS 6427 E Kellogg P.0. Box 780167 CITY Wichita
STATE Kansas ZIP CODE _67278-0167 CONTACT PHONE # (316) __684-8481
LEASE SCHLOCHTERMETER WELLZ 1-7 SEC. 7 T.218 R. 11W [East/West)

150'N - SE - SE - SE SPOT LOCATION/QQQQ  COUNTY Stafford

480'FSL FEET (in exact footage) FROM S/N (circle one) LINE GOF SECTION (NOT Lease Line)

330'FWL FEET (in exact footage) FROM E/W (circle one) LINE OF SECTION (NOT Lease Line)

Check One: OIL WELL _X GAS WELL __ D&A __ SWD/ENHR WELL ___ DOCKET#

CONDUCTOR CASING SIZE _ None  SET AT CEMENTED WITH SACXS
SURFACZ CASING SIZZ _ 8 5/8" SET AT 264! CEMINTED wiTe 225 SACHS
PRODUCTICN c15::zG sTzz 4 1/2" SET AT 3548! CEMINTED wWITH 225 SACHS

LIST (ALL) PERFORATIONS and BRIDGZPLUG SETS: 3474~80, 3463~-69, 3449-52, 3442-43, 3429-34

ELEVATION 1808 K.B. T.D, 3550 PBTD 3447 ANHYDﬁITE DEPTH 565 (4+1243) Top
(G.L,/K.B.) (Stone Corral Formacion)
CONDITION OF WELL: GOOD X . POOR CASING LEZAK JUNK IN HOLE

PROPOSED METHOD OF PLUGGING Heavy Mud, Hulls, Cement and Halliburton Plug,

{If additional space is needed attach separate page)

IS WELL LOG ATTACHED TO THIS APPLICATION AS REQUIRED? Yes IS ACO-1 FILEZID? VYes
€
If not explain why?

PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A. 55-101 et. saqg. AND THE
RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION. )

" LIST NAME OF COMPANY REIPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED TO BE IN CHARGE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS:

Art Merrick ‘ ' PHONEZ (316 995-3171

ADDRESS P.0. Box 158 Ccity/Stata  Belpre, Ks. 67519

?LUGGIN4 COHNTRACTOR Kelso Casing Pulling ACC LICENSE # 6050
(ccmpany name) (ccn::ac::r'
ADDRESS Box 347, Chase, Ks, 67524 , PHONE # (31§ 938-2457

PROPOSED DATE AND SOUR OF PLUGGING (IZ Xnowrn?) _ As soon as péssible. =

PRAYMENT OF THE PLUGGING FEE (R.A.R: 8§2~-3-118) WILL BE GUARANTEED BY OQPERATOR OR AGENT

DATE: 10-9-92 AUTHORIZED OPERATOR/AGENT : dj,f L/,/,.,c

P (signature)

Jeff Klock, Geologist




_ S RECEIVED

- STATE OF KAN

rORM CcP-1
STATE CORPORATION ggﬁifﬁscpgﬁmﬁmm COMMISSIOR. v.03/92

CONSERVATION DIVISION
. 200 Coleorado Derby Buildin 2 1592
; Wichita, Kansas 67202 3UN 2 .

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATIONVEORMVATION DIVISION
(PLEASE TYPE FORM and File ONE Cﬁ%ﬂhTA KS

RPI # 15-185-22,71l4.p000(Identifier number of this well). This must be listed for
wells drilled since 1967; if no API# was issued, indicate spud or completion date.

WELL OPTRATOR F. G. Holl Company KCC LICENSE # 5p56 -7z
{owner/company name) (operaceor's)

ADDRESS 6427 E Kellogg P.O, Box 780167 CITY Wichita

STATE Kansas ZIP CODE 67278-0167 CONTACT PHONE # (316) 684-8481

LEASE SCHLOCHTERMEILER WELL# 1-7 SEC. 7 T.218 R. 11W (East/West)

150'N - SE - SE - SE SPOT LOCATION/QQQQ COUNTY Stafford

480'FSL FEET (in exact footage) FROM S/N (circle one) LINE OF SECTIOM (NOT Lease Line)

330'FWL FEET (in exact footage) FROM E/W (circle one) LINE OF SECTION (NOT Lease Line)

Check One: OIL WELL X GAS WELL ___ D&A __ SWD/ENHR WELL ___ DOCKET#

CONDUCTOR CRSING SIZE None SET AT CEMENTED WITH SACXS
SURFACT CASING SIZE & 5/8" SET AT 264! CEMEINTED WITE 225 S3CH5
PRODUCTION CASING SIZE 4 1/2" sET ar  3548" CEMENTED WITH 225 ‘SRCYS

LIST (ALL) PERFORATIONS and BRIDGEPLUG SETS: 3474~80, 3463-69, 3449-52. 3442-43, 3429-34

ELEVATION 1808 K.B. T.D. _ 3550'" PBTD _ 3447° ANHYDRITE DEPTH 565 (+1243) Top
{(G.L./K.B.) {Stone Corral Formation)
CONDITION QF WELL: Goob X POQOR CASING LERK JUNK IN HOLE

PROPOSED METHOD OF PLUGGING Heavy Mud, Hulls, Cement and Halliburton Plug,

(If additional space is needed attach separate page)

IS WELL LCG ATTACHED TO TRIS APPLICATION AS REQUIRED? Yes IS ACO-1 FILZD? Yes

If not explain why?

PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. AND THE
RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION. "

LIST NAME OF COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED TO BE IN CHARGE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONé:

Art Merrick PHONEZ (316 995-3171
ADDRESS P,0. Box 158 City/Stata Belpre, Ks,. 6]519
PLUGGING CONTRACTOR Kelso Casing Pulling XCC LICENSE # 6050 é}'7ZL
(cemeany name) ‘ {contracTor's)
ADDRESS Box 347, Chase, Ks, 67524 PHONE # (316 938~2457

PROPOSED DATE AND HOUR OF PLUGGING (If Xnown?) As soon as pdssible.

PAYMENT OF THE PLUGGING FEE (K.A.R. 82-3-118) WILL BE GUARANTEED BY OPERATOR CQR AGEHT
DATE: 6-22-92 AUTHORIZED OPERATOR/AGENT: CZLJ,! k{ijﬂc_if
. {signature)
Jeff Klock, Geologist
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200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
202 W. lst Street

Wichita, Kansas 67202-1286
Telephone (316) 263-3238

15185 .22 714.0 00 6

Kansas Corporation Commission

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF
WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

June 22, 1992

F G Holl Company Schlochtermeier 1-7
Box 780167 APT 15-185-22,714
Wichita KS 67278-0167 150'N SE SE SE

Sec. 07-21-11%W
Stafford County

Dear QOperator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division
is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the
above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division
central coffice for completeness and to verify license numbers.
The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district
office listed below for review of your proposed method of
plugging. Please contact the district office for approval of

your proposed plugging method at least at five (5) davs before
plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). Failure to

do so is punishable by an administrative penalty of up to $1000,
If a workover pit will be used during the pluaging of the well
it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved
prior to the use of the pit,

It has recently come to my attention that the form CP-
1 has been filed by operators other than the owner or operator
of the well and without the consent of the owner or operator.
The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the
central or district office, does not include an inquiry into
well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the
well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization
to plug the above-captioned well by persons

not having legal rights of ownership or interest
in the well. This notice is void after ninety
(90) days from the above date.

Sincerely,
’ - \ A '
s ,? K ('...
Codet

David P. Williams
Production Supervisor

District: #1 304 W. McArtor
Dodge City, K3 67801
(316) 225-6760
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1IS18S. 227 W Y. 00 O

Kansas Corporation Commission

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF
WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

October 9, 1992
F G Holl Co Schlochtermeir 1-7
Box 780167 API 15-185-22,714
Wichita KS 67278-0167 150' N SE SE SE
Sec. 07-21-11W

Stafford County
Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division
is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the
above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division
central office for completeness and to verify license numbers.
The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district
office listed below for review of your proposed method of

plugging. Pl n h istri ffice for approval of
r _pr 1 ing meth 1 fi da efor
K.A.R Failure to

do so is punishable by an administrative penalty of up to $1000.

If rk r pi ill rin h 1 in £ th 11
it m rmi A CDP-1 form mu filed and approved
rior h se of th i

It has recently come to my attention that the form CP-
1 has been filed by operators other than the owner or operator
of the well and without the consent of the owner or operator.
The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the
central or district office, dces not include an inquiry into
well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the
well.,

This notice in no way constitutes authorization
to plug the above-captioned well by persons

not having legal rights of ownership or interest
in the well. This notice is void after ninety
{90) days from the above date.

Sincerely,

e e,
David P. Williams = >
Producticon Supervisor
District: #1 304 W. McArtor
Dodge City, XS
(316} 225-6760

67801




